there shall be substituted references to the county of Antrim.

2. The Northern Ireland Winter Assizes referred to in the said Order shall be held on the Fourth day of January, 1923, or such other day as may be fixed by the Judge of Assize.

Dated this 5th day of December, 1922.

Pirrie.
N. G. Lyttleton.
John Anderson.
W. H. H. Lyons.
C. C. Craig.
Henry Arthur Wynne.

TRADE BOARDS ACTS, 1909 AND 1918. SHIRTMAKING TRADE BOARD. (NORTHERN IRELAND.)

The Trade Board established under the powers vested in the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland, and in pursuance of Section 8 of the Government of Ireland Act, 1920, and the Enactments modified and adapted by the Government of Ireland (Adaptation of Enactments), (No. 3) Order, 1921, and any other Order of His Majesty in Council made under the said Act of 1920, for those branches of the Shirtmaking Trade, as defined in the Regulations of the said Ministry, dated 2nd day of January, 1922, hereby give Notice that they propose to vary and to fix minimum rates of wages for Female Workers.

On request to the Trade Board particulars of the minimum rates and information as to their application will be given, if, in the opinion of the Trade Board, the applicant is likely to be affected thereby.

The Trade Board will consider any objections to their proposal which may be lodged with them within two months from the Seventh day of December, 1922. Such objection should be in writing, and signed by the objector (adding his or her full name and address), and should be sent to the Secretary, Shirtmaking Trade Board (Northern Ireland), Office of Trade Boards, 14 Bridge Street, Belfast.

It is desirable that persons making objections should state precisely, and, so far as possible, with reasons, what is objected to.

Dated this 6th day of December, 1922.

Signed by order of the Trade Board,

T. J. KINNEAR, Secretary.

Office of Trade Boards (Northern Ireland), Belfast.

TRADE BOARDS ACTS, 1909 and 1918.

DRESSMAKING AND WOMEN'S LIGHT CLOTHING TRADE BOARD.

(NORTHERN IRELAND.)

The Trade Board established under the powers vested in the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland, and in pursuance of Section 8 of the Government of Ireland Act, 1920, and the Enactments modified and adapted by the Government of Ireland (Adaptation of Enactments) (No. 3) Order, 1921, and any other Order of His Majesty in Council made under the said Act of 1920 for those branches of the Dressmaking and Women's Light Clothing trade

as defined in the Regulations of the said Ministry, dated 2nd day of January, 1922, hereby give Notice that they propose to vary minimum rates of wages for certain classes of Female Workers.

On request to the Trade Board, particulars of the minimum rates and information as to their application will be given, if, in the opinion of the Trade Board, the applicant is likely to be affected thereby.

The Trale Board will consider any Objections to their Proposal which may be lodged with them within two months from the Fifth day of December, 1922. Such Objection should be in writing, and signed by the Objector (adding his or her full name and address), and should be sent to the Secretary, Dressmaking and Women's Light Clothing Trade Board (Northern Ireland), Office of Trade Boards, 14 Bridge Street, Belfast.

It is desirable that persons making Objections should state precisely, and, so far as possible, with reasons, what is objected to.

Dated this Fourth day of December, 1922. Signed by Order of the Trade Board,

> T. J. KINNEAR, Secretary.

Office of Trade Boards, (Northern Ireland), Belfast.

TRADE BOARDS ACTS, 1909 and 1918.

BRUSH AND BROOM TRADE BOARD.

(NORTHERN IRELAND.)

The Trade Board established under the powers vested in the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland, and in pursuance of Section 8 of the Government of Ireland Act, 1920, and the Enactments modified and adapted by the Government of Ireland (Adaptation of Enactments) (No. 3) Order, 1921, and any other Order of His Majesty in Council made under the said Act of 1920 for those branches of the Brush and Broom trade as defined in the Regulations of the said Ministry, dated 2nd day of January, 1922, hereby give Notice that they propose to vary minimum rates of wages for Male and Female Workers.

On request to the Trade Board, particulars of the minimum rates and information as to their application will be given, if, in the opinion of the Trade Board, the applicant is likely to be affected thereby.

The Trade Board will consider any Objections to their Proposals which may be lodged with them within two months from the 2nd day of December, 1922. Such Objection should be in writing, and signed by the Objector (adding his or her full name and address), and should be sent to the Secretary, Brush and Broom Trade Board (Northern Ireland), Office of Trade Boards, 14 Bridge Street, Belfast.

It is desirable that persons making Objections should state precisely, and, so far as possible, with reasons, what is objected to.

Dated this First day of December, 1922.

Signed by Order of the Trade Board,

T. J. KINNEAR,

Secretary...

Office of Trade Boards,
(Northern Ireland),
Belfast.